CenturyLink is a leading provider of high-quality broadband, entertainment and voice services over its advanced communications networks to
consumers and businesses in 33 states. CenturyLink, headquartered in Monroe, La., is an S&P 500 company and is included among the Fortune 500
list of America’s largest corporations. For more information on CenturyLink, visit www.centurylink.com.

   CenturyLink, Inc.

 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME
 THREE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2010 AND 2009

 (UNAUDITED)

 Three months ended December 31,

2010
Three months ended December 31,

2009

As

adjusted
 As

adjusted   Increase
   Less   excluding   Less   excluding   (decrease)
   non-   non-   non-   non-   Increase   excluding
   As   recurring   recurring   As   recurring   recurring   (decrease)   nonrecurring
In thousands, except per share
amounts   reported   items   items   reported   items   items

   as
reported   items

OPERATING REVENUES
   Voice  $   757,098   757,098   821,502   (8,236 ) (3 )   829,738   (7.8 %)   (8.8 %)
   Data   488,351   488,351   459,211   (2,128 ) (3 )   461,339   6.3 %   5.9 %
   Network access   254,175   254,175   307,266   307,266   (17.3 %)   (17.3 %)
   Other   222,353   222,353   241,081   241,081   (7.8 %)   (7.8 %)
   1,721,977   -   1,721,977   1,829,060   (10,364 )   1,839,424   (5.9 %)   (6.4 %)

OPERATING EXPENSES
   Cost of services and products   595,975   9,188   (1 )   586,787   596,859   (6,882 ) (4 )   603,741   (0.1 %)   (2.8 %)

 Selling, general and
administrative   275,058   4,186   (1 )   270,872   335,479   43,388   (4 )   292,091   (18.0 %)   (7.3 %)

   Depreciation and amortization   364,573   364,573   356,384   356,384   2.3 %   2.3 %
   1,235,606   13,374   1,222,232   1,288,722   36,506   1,252,216   (4.1 %)   (2.4 %)

OPERATING INCOME   486,371   (13,374 )   499,745   540,338   (46,870 )   587,208   (10.0 %)   (14.9 %)

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
   Interest expense   (132,410 )   (132,410 )   (133,023 )   11,119   (5 )   (144,142 )   (0.5 %)   (8.1 %)
   Other income (expense)   4,900   4,900   (63,354 )   (71,968 ) (5 )   8,614   (107.7 %)   (43.1 %)
   Income tax expense   (133,399 )   6,253   (2 )   (139,652 )   (116,084 )   48,467   (6 )   (164,551 )   14.9 %   (15.1 %)

INCOME BEFORE
NONCONTROLLING INTERESTS
  AND EXTRAORDINARY ITEM   225,462   (7,121 )   232,583   227,877   (59,252 )   287,129   (1.1 %)   (19.0 %)
   Noncontrolling interests   (296 )   (296 )   (441 )   (441 )   (32.9 %)   (32.9 %)
NET INCOME BEFORE
EXTRAORDINARY ITEM   225,166   (7,121 )   232,287   227,436   (59,252 )   286,688   (1.0 %)   (19.0 %)
   Extraordinary item   -   -   2,744   2,744   (7 )   -   -   -
NET INCOME ATTRIBUTABLE
TO
  CENTURYLINK, INC.  $   225,166   (7,121 )   232,287   230,180   (56,508 )   286,688   (2.2 %)   (19.0 %)

BASIC EARNINGS PER SHARE

 Income before extraordinary
item  $   0.74   (0.02 )   0.76   0.76   (0.20 )   0.96   (2.6 %)   (20.8 %)

   Extraordinary item  $   -   -   -   0.01   0.01   -   -   -
   Basic earnings per share  $   0.74   (0.02 )   0.76   0.77   (0.19 )   0.96   (3.9 %)   (20.8 %)

DILUTED EARNINGS PER
SHARE

 Income before extraordinary
item  $   0.74   (0.02 )   0.76   0.76   (0.20 )   0.95   (2.6 %)   (20.0 %)

   Extraordinary item  $   -   -   -   0.01   0.01   -   -   -
   Diluted earnings per share  $   0.74   (0.02 )   0.76   0.77   (0.19 )   0.95   (3.9 %)   (20.0 %)

AVERAGE SHARES
OUTSTANDING
   Basic   302,301   302,301   298,580   298,580   1.2 %   1.2 %
   Diluted   303,201   303,201   299,233   299,233   1.3 %   1.3 %

DIVIDENDS PER COMMON
SHARE  $   0.725   0.725   0.700   0.700   3.6 %   3.6 %

NONRECURRING ITEMS

(1 ) - Includes integration and severance related costs associated with our acquisition of Embarq ($27.2 million) and transaction and other costs
associated with our pending
acquisition of Qwest ($7.1 million).  These increases were partially offset by a $20.9 million curtailment gain associated with freezing
certain future benefit accruals related
to our defined benefit pension plans.

[…]

Embarq acquisition.

  (7 ) - Adjust tax effect of extraordinary gain recognized in third quarter 2009 related to the discontinuance of regulatory accounting.

  CenturyLink, Inc.

 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME
 TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2010 AND 2009

 (UNAUDITED)

Twelve months ended December 31,

2010
 Twelve months ended December 31,

2009

As

adjusted
 As

adjusted   Increase
   Less   excluding   Less   excluding   (decrease)
   non-   non-   non-   non-   Increase   excluding
   As   recurring   recurring   As   recurring   recurring   (decrease)   nonrecurring
In thousands, except per share
amounts   reported   items   items   reported   items   items

 as
reported   items

OPERATING REVENUES
   Voice   $ 3,137,921   3,137,921   2,168,480   2,168,480   44.7 %   44.7 %
   Data   1,908,901   1,908,901   1,202,284   1,202,284   58.8 %   58.8 %
   Network access   1,079,678   1,079,678   927,905   1,028   (3 )   926,877   16.4 %   16.5 %
   Other   915,034   915,034   675,570   675,570   35.4 %   35.4 %
   7,041,534   -   7,041,534   4,974,239   1,028   4,973,211   41.6 %   41.6 %

OPERATING EXPENSES
   Cost of services and products   2,410,048   44,380   (1 )   2,365,668   1,752,087   5,704   (4 )   1,746,383   37.6 %   35.5 %

 Selling, general and
administrative   1,137,989   78,683   (1 )   1,059,306   1,014,341   270,030   (4 )   744,311   12.2 %   42.3 %

   Depreciation and amortization   1,433,553   1,433,553   974,710   974,710   47.1 %   47.1 %
   4,981,590   123,063   4,858,527   3,741,138   275,734   3,465,404   33.2 %   40.2 %

OPERATING INCOME   2,059,944   (123,063 )   2,183,007   1,233,101   (274,706 )   1,507,807   67.1 %   44.8 %

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
   Interest expense   (557,478 )   (557,478 )   (370,414 )   15,719   (5 )   (386,133 )   50.5 %   44.4 %
   Other income (expense)   29,619   29,619   (48,175 )   (78,368 )   (6 )   30,193   (161.5 %)   (1.9 %)
   Income tax expense   (582,951 )   42,494   (2 )   (625,445 )   (301,881 )   127,673   (7 )   (429,554 )   93.1 %   45.6 %

INCOME BEFORE
NONCONTROLLING
  INTERESTS AND
EXTRAORDINARY ITEM   949,134   (80,569 )   1,029,703   512,631   (209,682 )   722,313   85.1 %   42.6 %
   Noncontrolling interests   (1,429 )   (1,429 )   (1,377 )   (1,377 )   3.8 %   3.8 %
NET INCOME BEFORE
EXTRAORDINARY
  ITEM   947,705   (80,569 )   1,028,274   511,254   (209,682 )   720,936   85.4 %   42.6 %

Extraordinary items, net of
income
  tax expense and
noncontrolling interests   -   -   135,957   135,957   (8 )   -   -   -

NET INCOME ATTRIBUTABLE
TO
  CENTURYLINK, INC.   $ 947,705   (80,569 )   1,028,274   647,211   (73,725 )   720,936   46.4 %   42.6 %

BASIC EARNINGS PER SHARE

 Income before extraordinary
item   $ 3.13   (0.27 )   3.40   2.55   (1.05 )   3.60   22.7 %   (5.6 %)

   Extraordinary item   $ -   -   -   0.68   0.68   -   -   -
   Basic earnings per share   $ 3.13   (0.27 )   3.40   3.23   (0.37 )   3.60   (3.1 %)   (5.6 %)

DILUTED EARNINGS PER SHARE

 Income before extraordinary
item   $ 3.13   (0.27 )   3.39   2.55   (1.05 )   3.60   22.7 %   (5.8 %)

   Extraordinary item   $ -   -   -   0.68   0.68   -   -   -
   Diluted earnings per share   $ 3.13   (0.27 )   3.39   3.23   (0.37 )   3.60   (3.1 %)   (5.8 %)

AVERAGE SHARES OUTSTANDING
   Basic   300,619   300,619   198,813   198,813   51.2 %   51.2 %
   Diluted   301,297   301,297   199,057   199,057   51.4 %   51.4 %

DIVIDENDS PER COMMON
SHARE   $ 2.90   2.90   2.80   2.80   3.6 %   3.6 %

NONRECURRING ITEMS

(1 ) -Includes integration costs associated with our acquisition of Embarq ($91.5 million); severance and related costs due to workforce reductions
($30.2 million) and transaction
and other costs associated with our pending acquisition of Qwest ($22.3 million). Such increases were partially offset by a $20.9 million
curtailment gain associated
with freezing certain future benefit accruals related to our defined benefit pension plans.